## Resolution 25-28

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RE-APPOINTMENT OF VICTOR JOHNSON TO THE FORD COUNTY ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

**WHEREAS,** 55 ILCS 5/5-12007 governs the appointment of members to the Ford County Zoning Board of Appeals; and

**WHEREAS,** Victor Johnson was appointed to the Ford County Zoning Board of Appeals on March 10, 2020 with a term that expires on March 10, 2025 by Resolution 20-50.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Ford County Board that Victor Johnson is hereby re-appointed to the Ford County Zoning Board of Appeals serving a five (5) year term effective immediately and expiring on March 10, 2030.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Ford County Board this 10<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2025.

Chase McCall

Chairman of the Ford County Board

Attest: Amy Frederick

Ford County Clerk & Recorder